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DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

OCT 1 2024 - AUG 31 2025 OCT 1 2023 - AUG 31 2024 (PY)

Income
Camping $1,237.35 0
Campground Rental 120,379.41 86,526.00
Fair Camping 7,250.00 4,455.17
Horse Show Camping 250.00 370.00

Total for Camping $129,116.76 $91,351.17

Donations 55.50 548.22
Fairgrounds Income 0 $6.78
Boat Parking 25,000.00
Bonner County Fair 0 0
4-H Stall Rental 1,915.50 1,840.00
Events 0 $53,728.60
Barrel Racing Qualifier 0 $3,029.47
Bar 388.47

Total for Barrel Racing Qualifier $388.47 $3,029.47

Concert in the Dirt $250.00 0
North Bar 3,954.56 2,016.00
Liquor Bar 567.00
Ticket Sales 1,529.80

Total for Concert in the Dirt $4,204.56 $4,112.80

Demo Derby 0 0
North Bar 11,951.47 5,963.00
Liquor Bar 1,751.00
South Bar 3,324.00

Total for Demo Derby $11,951.47 $11,038.00

Fair Week Vendor - Evening Events 1,495.00 125.00
Ranch Sorting $2,810.00 $2,040.00
South Bar 651.96 319.00

Total for Ranch Sorting $3,461.96 $2,359.00

X-Treme Broncs $4,925.00 0
Muttin Bustin' 140.00 160.00
North Bar 11,787.67 3,362.00
South Bar 893.00
Ticket Sales 7,108.94

Total for X-Treme Broncs $16,852.67 $11,523.94

Octane Addictions 0 0
North Bar 1,266.00
Ticket Sales 4,628.47
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Total for Octane Addictions 0 $5,894.47

Total for Events $38,354.13 $91,811.28

Fair Booth 9,145.00 7,815.00
Fair Food Vendor 7,030.00 8,081.00
Fair Week Parking 865.69 1,414.01
Open Class Stall 295.00 477.48

Total for Bonner County Fair $57,605.32 $111,438.77

Events - 4H 0 0
Horse Camp 4,600.00 4,600.00
Horse Show 300.00

Total for Events - 4H $4,900.00 $4,600.00

Events - BCF 0 0
Christmas Fair 11,575.00 10,641.52

Total for Events - BCF $11,575.00 $10,641.52

Events - Independent 0 $1,333.05
Arena Cross $2,000.00 0
Bar 3,792.00 3,828.00

Total for Arena Cross $5,792.00 $3,828.00

Bonner General Heart Ball 5,530.00
Carousel of Smiles 2,734.00
Carson Bankson Benefit 2,348.00
Duck's Unlimited 1,598.00
Emerald Empire Arabian Horse Show 681.00
Foundation 4 Wildlife Management 3,480.00
Funky Junk Show 3,796.00
Gun & Horn Show 2,955.00
Home & Garden Show 4,905.00
Idaho Forest Group 2,681.20
INW Jackpot 1,805.50
Lost in the 50's 5,303.00
NWBHA Barrel Racing 1,695.00
Preparedness Expo 1,523.00 7,920.00
Renaissance Faire 12,691.00
Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation 1,541.80 850.00
SARS Ski Swap 1,713.00
Spots of Fun 2,382.00
Waldorf Winter Faire 1,491.00
Little Folks Horse Show 262.06

Total for Events - Independent $66,645.50 $14,193.11
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Events - Rodeo/Royalty 0 0
Rhinestones & Royalty 0 0
Bar 324.00 678.11
Donations 7,596.00 8,943.00
R&R Tickets/Tables 2,043.00 3,319.42

Total for Rhinestones & Royalty $9,963.00 $12,940.53

Rodeo 0 0
North Bar 33,859.20 10,903.00
Rodeo Ticket Sales 6,670.00 62,574.35
Rodeo Vendor Fees 2,940.00 2,950.00
Liquor Bar 2,464.00
South Bar 7,140.00

Total for Rodeo $43,469.20 $86,031.35

Miss Sandpoint Rodeo 150.00
Total for Events - Rodeo/Royalty $53,432.20 $99,121.88

Horse Stall 159.30 1,705.09
House Rental 8,800.00 8,800.00
Open Riding 29.86 360.00
Parking Fundraiser/Scholarships Awards 17,123.84 9,803.63
Sports Use 0 $24,909.34
Baseball 2,289.20
Lacrosse 232.80
Soccer 6,418.99
Volleyball 6,921.60
Wrestling 3,301.94 8.00

Total for Sports Use $19,164.53 $24,917.34

Watering Hole 3,962.00 8,233.00
Total for Fairgrounds Income $268,397.55 $293,821.12

Sales of Product Income 2.00
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Sponsorship $13,700.00 0
Bonner County Fairgrounds Sponsorship $77,932.00 $135,784.00
Barn Sponsorship 9,300.00
Donations 10.00 52.00
Fair Event Sponsorship 11,350.00 4,250.00
In-Kind Sponsorship 12,075.00
Sponsorship Auction $410.00 0
Bar 1,164.00

Total for Sponsorship Auction $1,574.00 0

Bar Income (deleted) 1,649.00
Raffle Income 835.00

Total for Bonner County Fairgrounds Sponsorship $112,241.00 $142,570.00

Christmas Fair Sponsorship 250.00
Rodeo Event Sponsorship 42,500.00 7,966.00
Royalty Sponsorship 4,700.00 4,050.00
Muttin Bustin Sponsorship (deleted) 25.22

Total for Sponsorship $173,391.00 $154,611.22

Uncategorized Income $1,000.00 $9.54
Fairgrounds 5.00

Total for Uncategorized Income $1,000.00 $14.54

Bonner County Contributions 0 0
Ribbons/Payouts 20,000.00

Total for Bonner County Contributions 0 $20,000.00

Charitable Income 0 0
Rodeo 2,560.93

Total for Charitable Income 0 $2,560.93

Discounts given -3,479.15
Total for Income $571,962.81 $559,428.05

Cost of Goods Sold
Cost of goods sold 0 0
Fair Events 10,054.00 10,112.41
Rodeo 6,000.00 5,774.25
Events 0 0
Arena Cross 634.19

Total for Events 0 $634.19
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Watering Hole 334.99
Total for Cost of goods sold $16,054.00 $16,855.84

Total for Cost of Goods Sold $16,054.00 $16,855.84

Gross Profit $555,908.81 $542,572.21

Expenses
Advertising & marketing $367.79 $120.00
Fairgrounds 7,335.50 16,283.18
Rodeo 1,533.00 1,434.00
Christmas Fair 120.00
Concert in the Dirt 510.00
Demo Derby 510.00

Total for Advertising & marketing $9,236.29 $18,977.18

Awards/Pay Outs 0 0
Demo Derby 15,511.52 11,117.00
Fair 650.82 469.50
Rodeo 45,655.00 29,413.00
Xtreme Broncs Barrel Qualifier 2,970.00 2,376.00
Mutton Bustin" 25.22
Ranch Sorting 2,385.03

Total for Awards/Pay Outs $64,787.34 $45,785.75

Bank Charges 410.40
Business licences 0 0
Alcohol Permit 0 0
Arena Cross Alcohol Permit 21.50 40.00
Fair Alcohol Permit 120.00 80.00
Rodeo Alcohol Permit 40.00 40.00
Royalty Alcohol Permit 40.00

Total for Alcohol Permit $221.50 $160.00

Total for Business licences $221.50 $160.00

Camping Expense 5,591.62 2,790.23
Change/Seed Money 0 0
Arena Cross
Fair 57.00
Rhinestones & Royalty
Rodeo
Sponsor Auction
Sponsor Dinner

Total for Change/Seed Money $57.00 0
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Continuing Education $640.70 $1,341.39
Fairgrounds 1,376.00

Total for Continuing Education $2,016.70 $1,341.39

Contract labor 0 0
Campground Host 4,598.00 1,600.00
Events - 4H $335.00 0
4H Horse Show 1,835.30 1,935.98
Archery Contest 398.00

Total for Events - 4H $2,170.30 $2,333.98

Events - Fair Week $7,689.75 0
Concert in the Dirt $23,797.75 $31,764.91
Travel 810.18 1,923.28

Total for Concert in the Dirt $24,607.93 $33,688.19

Demolition Derby 13,169.75
Fair Contractors $37,581.50 $41,482.00
Judges Fee 5,082.36 2,692.77

Total for Fair Contractors $42,663.86 $44,174.77

X-Treme Broncs 30,869.75 29,570.00
Octane Addictions 21,820.00
X-Treme Bulls 500.00

Total for Events - Fair Week $119,001.04 $129,752.96

Events - Rodeo/Royalty $12,320.79 0
Rhinestones & Royalty 2,657.50 4,724.24
Rodeo 45,205.00 50,695.50
Royalty 0 $209.30
Judges Fees 697.04

Total for Royalty 0 $906.34

Total for Events - Rodeo/Royalty $60,183.29 $56,326.08

Fairgrounds 13,435.08 859.00
Event Cleaning 2,707.00
Events - BCF 0 $4,000.00
Christmas Fair 650.00

Total for Events - BCF 0 $4,650.00

Total for Contract labor $199,387.71 $198,229.02
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Dues & subscriptions $510.00 0
Fairgrounds 12,821.72 12,659.51
Rodeo 10,330.04 9,539.32

Total for Dues & subscriptions $23,661.76 $22,198.83

Employee Clothing/Supplies 2,600.60 840.94
Fuel 0 0
Fairgrounds 1,898.36 1,857.71

Total for Fuel $1,898.36 $1,857.71

General business expenses $820.92 0
Fair 1,110.01
Fairgrounds 417.26

Total for General business expenses $1,930.93 $417.26

Gifts 0 0
Royalty 682.97 1,462.04
Bonner County Fair Royalty 500.00

Total for Gifts $682.97 $1,962.04

Late Fee/Finance Charge $25.53 $85.06
Late Fee 2.49

Total for Late Fee/Finance Charge $25.53 $87.55

Legal & accounting services $11,033.60 $59,430.38
Bookkeeping 55,000.00

Total for Legal & accounting services $66,033.60 $59,430.38

Merchant Credit Card Fees 1,940.97 1,756.71
Office expenses $1,227.28 0
Fairgrounds 5,689.15 9,419.49

Total for Office expenses $6,916.43 $9,419.49

Permits 42.00
Ranch Sorting $3,349.75 $1,200.00
Supplies & Materials 295.85

Total for Ranch Sorting $3,349.75 $1,495.85

Reimbursement 74.10
Repairs & maintenance -$84.80 0
Campground 640.44 800.89
Damage/Loss 1,217.54
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Fairgrounds $19,582.35 $10,637.67
Equipment 1,814.50 1,110.14
F550 178.03 212.04
Fair Office 142.86 1,416.75
General Cleaning $14,010.00 $4,487.75
Campground 2,781.30 3,870.00

Total for General Cleaning $16,791.30 $8,357.75

Indoor Arena 157.29 738.22
Main Exhibit Bldg. 47.81 1,020.79
Outdoor Arena 869.93 75.84
Pest Control 708.53 705.00
Playground 96.98 94.10
Shop 3,997.65 474.31
Audio System 1,920.92
Commercial Kitchen 128.38
Holly Barn 388.46
Snow Removal 13,491.75
Warm Up Arena 442.19

Total for Fairgrounds $44,387.23 $41,214.31

Improvement Projects 40,838.53
Safety Equipment 837.44
Swine Barn 37.44 1,554.67
Poultry/Rabbit Barn 61.75

Total for Repairs & maintenance $87,873.82 $43,631.62

Returned Check 250.00
Sales Tax Paid 0 0
Camping 7,144.19
Fairgrounds 4,030.20

Total for Sales Tax Paid $7,144.19 $4,030.20

Sponsorship Expenses $2,416.69 $16,996.06
Rodeo 1,739.04 113.69
Sponsor Dinner 8,230.01

Total for Sponsorship Expenses $12,385.74 $17,109.75

Square Fees 817.71
Supplies 0 0
Arena Cross 820.11
Bonner County Fair 2,066.68 1,830.25
Christmas Fair 302.11 228.18
Concert in the Dirt 520.10 544.67
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Fairgrounds 6,071.79 13,841.38
Rhinestones & Royalty 1,868.87 616.98
Rodeo 328.28 3,997.43
Royalty 547.01 233.24
Sponsorship Auction 4,882.65
Watering Hole 625.73

Total for Supplies $17,407.60 $21,917.86

Travel 0 0
Fairgrounds Travel 3,320.88 688.14
Rodeo Travel 6,569.17 6,612.74
Royalty 801.05 1,243.81
Bonner County Fair 7,199.00

Total for Travel $10,691.10 $15,743.69

Utilities $1,382.55 $1,308.83
Fairgrounds $25,476.38 $21,044.55
Food Booth 239.34 168.70
Holly Barn 555.52 635.73
Indoor Arena 2,031.05 2,390.11
Main Exhibit Bldg. 17,020.95 25,372.16
Phone Service 1,282.39 976.08
Shop 1,455.18 2,581.48

Total for Fairgrounds $48,060.81 $53,168.81

Total for Utilities $49,443.36 $54,477.64

Vehicle Stipend 3,300.00 900.00
BCF Rental Bar 952.84
Contributions to charities 0 0
Parking Fundraiser/Scholarship Awards 6,300.00
Rodeo 2,560.93
Royalty 1,000.00

Total for Contributions to charities 0 $9,860.93

Equipment rental 0 0
Fairgrounds 1,302.76

Total for Equipment rental 0 $1,302.76

Total for Expenses $580,179.08 $536,677.62

Net Operating Income -$24,270.27 $5,894.59

Other Income
Interest Earned 39.74 59.81
Levied Funds 3,016.61
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Other income 57.93
Total for Other Income $3,114.28 $59.81

Other Expenses
Vehicle expenses 0 0
Fairgrounds 890.53

Total for Vehicle expenses $890.53 0

Total for Other Expenses $890.53 0

Net Other Income $2,223.75 $59.81

Net Income -$22,046.52 $5,954.40


